J
W T
L]

IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
F/S of Paterwal Court, 42 ft. N

centerline of Bond Avenue * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER |
4th Election District
3rd Councilmanic District o OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(1 Paterwal Court)
* CASE NO. 04-147-A

Walter T. Dunick

Petitioner %
kok ok k% K ok Rk ok % ok ok ok ok ok

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissionet as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Walter T. Dunick. The
variance request is for property located at 1 Paterwal Court in the Reisterstown area of Baltimore
County. The variance request is from Section 427 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.), to permit a proposed residential occupancy fence (in the rear yard of a residential lot
which adjoiné the front yard of another residential lot) with a fence height of 72 inches (6 ft.) in
lieu of the maximum allowed fence height of 42, 48 and 60 inches, respectively. The subject
property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, the
plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of
the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the
file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning

Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts
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that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioner.,

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this 2 day of October, 2003, that a variance from Section 427 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to perl_nit a proposed residential occupancy fence (in the reat
yard of a residential lot which adjoins the front yard of another residential lot) with a fence
height of 72 inches (6 ft.) in lieu of the maximum allowed fence height of 42, 48 and 60 inches,
respectively, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which is

a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
his own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original

condition.
\ - . .
JOHN V. MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

JVMraj



Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

October&, 2003

Mr. Walter T. Dunick
1 Paterwal Court
Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 04-147-A
Property: 1 Paterwal Court

Dear Mr. Dunick:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition for
administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any
party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Department of
Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
Wm VA W
John V., Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVMra
Enclosure

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printad on Recyclad Paper
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _| PATER WAL (0URT 1- \
* which is presently zoned Df 2 LFnrm ekft! OR 2 &PR 3-5)

This Petition shali be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi?lned,? leéal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Coun?r and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
r i

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Vari Section
oy P 'alance i (S)Lf9~7/ £.C2f, A fnewmfo‘ Q (’Omjosec{
res idential occy [ﬂkﬂ fence OF’* the W—Uyﬂp‘d of a/residenttal ot which' adjoins the! front
ard of another résidential fﬂf) with o fence %E{QW' ot X inches Cé feet) i liev of

1 2 mogimum allowed fence heij of 42,48 and GO incher, wpefﬁfue(y, o

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the babk
of this petition form.

Praperty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

l, or we, agree o pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoniing
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition. -

Contract Purchaser/Lessee’ Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Brint %QT%MY % -

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
Clty State "~ Zip Code Signature T ™
» e -
Attorney For Petitioner: j PQL‘ [C1 \UCIL Cmij— @“Dgg‘_b 500‘ Q
Address Telephone No.
4 _jike whenstowtd MDD QW3
Naine - Type or Print Cit State Zip Code
L J ) _ _ Representative to be Contacted: L
Signature |
Compny g | Name | ‘ - ~
S : E : -;
N ) £ . — . — - _ - : , |
Addrass ? Telephone No. Address Telephone Mo,
. | | an
Clty - 7 “State Zip Code City — State Zip Code
—-—w--—u—-f-—ﬂ R e - . T =M#H==wx
A PUbli& Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, It is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Eaitimureﬁuurﬁ
this ; __day of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
reguiatighs of Baltimare County and that the propetty be reposted. -

Zoning Gommissioner.of Baltimofe Gounty

REV 1(/25/01 Estimated Posting Date'(_
L rﬁ“ﬁ o TR
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Aiﬁdﬂ“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms undag the penaltles‘ of perjury to the Zoniﬁg Commissioner of Baltimore County, as

-

follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event'that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto,

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at - .Z_____ p a '/_IE’.”‘{,QQ / QJ’U/‘f—
Address

e Reiteseer M) QU1Zé

That based upon personal knowledge, 1?’the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (lr'«:ik:aha| hardship or practical difficulty).

Section S c_rf;a'\res AN umk‘*‘eq;ordalcafeh \\ap(_-_;{\s*h}p andt \?[-“Ct(;ﬁ({ile
diﬁqcuib ot Commod Yo gther propesties N "‘rh"e_ area_ 18 ﬁ\Q l0
< a corner {01 Which has o moderate poetion & boc -\f@pd
adjoisig The Cront yard oF Y proper] fachg on Bowd e, .

p Code

-

L v. - N - . e oA VN
This coudition jg oot present 1 other 165 i e SUMOONAI]

communiidy , 1 ’
T.am ' need o o b Fence Dbecawse T hove A ‘@)‘Ej‘i’- fﬁ‘;ﬁf
Who woold be o danger 10 escape. i the Fem,eﬁ wai e/ij
b and the yam( ArCea, %OR tese dog& wWould he insufiTae

A . s ::h
4= e area. requested i/)j This variance. were ot nclude

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

M(A@! ﬁ(‘/M - — Signature
(MalreR T Quvick. _
ame - 1ype or Pnn - Name - Type or Print

mi BN BN BN ER PR M OTF PR PP O S mg om) B ook 6 el o m mb by ol Awm e el omi B AR S mm

o om on ol amk owmk MM ek Bely ARG el BN BN N BN bk ank Dew o del dep W G B BN EE PE B BN Sl 6l S G ek oo B o En aa am B pu ol ik ey B BR ol P B o g el R m) R A M B MR B PR W s e B

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUN'I;Y\___OE BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this __/ t? day ot~ (— 0035  before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforeséid, personally appeared
7N g r .l oy o f

e Attlapk(s)‘herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiani(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notatisii % ,
y @g@"ﬁ? 01,

" . %’"
-ﬁ‘:‘::.:ﬂ \} -‘|" I 5 ‘)& % T . [_'-'-—7
e 6% C?&g%ﬁgﬁmg g 2&:”
) QJ'.-' TA '% ':'_:. " = l...-:__
k WO ;'m' ‘L E Notary Public

S

5 . K E

ki weem XE

%‘-‘; ‘;gg My Commission Expires __ //— /- J (o -

REV 10/25/01
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Aﬂida“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaltles; of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?Iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

.. , Court=
That the Affiani(s) does/do presently reside at Ra— .L p { '/P/“ jg_(_za?_/___ e e
&cggfe&fawﬂ)i M) RN36E '
City ate Zlp Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indi¢ate hardship or practical difficulty):

Sechiony Mol cregtes an ywreasovable Nardship and  Pructical
difficully qor commoy To other properties in the area O WQ ot
¢ o corner [0t whith has oo moderate poeTion of 15 backy |
QCL["O{NWJ the $ront gam{ ot e propect %u:tnj o Bond [ e .

*

This  coud! oy (g not present Joo other 16t o e Syrmoonding
Con MU ity - H |
Tom 10 need o a b fence becase T have & lc}f‘@t jjﬁf
Whe wootd be a danger 10 ejt:af)e - the Fen(_,e% w;i eff
(o‘and the yar“o{ area ok these do&q would be lru&{ nt:»'ECD
o Yoe area requested by This variaoce. were ot iacluded:

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additlonal information.

éﬁ/m/x;@@? XLM :

Sighature | T
[{JalteR 7. OQuuick.
ame - 1ype or Prnt T T Name - Type or Print o -
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| HEREBY CERTIFY, this __/ § day ofs AC - 2025 |, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, pérsonally appeared

e Affiapi{s)herein, personally known or satisfactorily ldentilied to me as such Afant(s). B |
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _| PATER WAL (0URT

which is presently zoned D 2 | Formev(g DR 2 &4PR 3-5)

This Petition shall be fited with the ‘D!apartment of Permits and Development Management. The undersi]qlned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Cuun?/ and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
nce fr

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Varia om Section(s)
4927 BCOK to permt & pro 0&‘5[
/i ) fo ﬁ °f
o I

residenttal occupancy fonce ‘i?nH\ rearyard 8F o resilential [0 which a¥l (Sine Fhe Cront
gyl o St pragard o 0 ofdstll 34 buch o the front

r
he maximum oflowed ’F'tn;tﬁ heijfhf of ’—(-:l, $¢ and 60 i’m.c/m) mff)ea‘?ue/%

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. ‘

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
. or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Balitimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning law for Baltimore County.

l | i/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of

perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
IS the subject of this Petition,

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Name = Type of Pt i %Ej_gpa%r DL

| .
Slgnature _ | Signature

Address h | Telephone No. Name - Type or Print

City State "Zip Coda Signature T B )

Attorney For Petltioner: 5 1 , Pcﬂ W8 \.Q__Gi‘\ CooRT i} @L@f&b"ﬁ’()‘ﬁ&)
Address Telephone No.

___ . : - _Hestestowd MDD QU3

Narne - Type or Print i Cit ~ State Zip Code

e _ - N ) Representative to be Contacted:

Slgnature ;

Company Name

Address ; “Telephone No. Address ~ Telephone No.

City State™ | ~Zip Code City ~ State Zip Code

e oy oyl —
— e ——— T r——— e —— —— — — - T ——— |

s e = o — = = AT z
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, It is ordered by the Zoning Commissionar of Baltimore County,

this day of . , that the subject matter of this petition be seat for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zonin
raqguiations of Baftimore Counfy and that the property be repojsted, P P | | 7 |

T T T T A e

I Zoning é:;mmi'ssinﬁef-t;; Baltimore County
casENo. D4~ [47-4 roviwsd 8y N vate 1101/

LY
1

Estimated Pnstlh‘glbajf?'?;ﬁ‘# g !l) / 6 / 63

g fi:*‘- e ¥

REV 10/25/01

. iy ]



ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 1 Paterwal Court.

Beginning at a point on the east side of Paterwal Court which is 50 feet
wide at the distance of 42 feet north of the centerline of the nearest
improved intersecting street Bond Avenue which is 60 feet wide. Being
Lot # 44 1n the subdivision of Brendon Village as recorded in Baltimore
County Plat Book # 45, Folio # 38 containing 13,203 square fee. Also
known as 1 Paterwal Court and located in the 4™ Election District, 3™

Councilmanic District.

D414 7-A
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Certificate Of Posting

RE: Case NO.: (7 4 (4] - «4

Petitioner/Developer:

IWALTER  DUMNICY

Date of Hearing/Closing: | 0121, 1 04

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention:

L.adies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certfiy under the penalties of perjury that the necessary
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property

at [ Parrowac Cougr
This sign(s) were postedon ________ @ ! e * 2%
| | fonth, Day, Year)

Sincerely, %Z
AMINISTRAT kT (Sign%ﬁl%%;t a'rld Date)

VARIANCE § (HAZTIN _ DGLE
W (Printed Name)
B Sol, OASTESTOVE I
(Address)
RKACTD. M 21237
(City, State,ZipCode)
io- 3% - 940
(Telephone Number)
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEP‘TMENT OF PERMITS AND DEWE.OPMENT MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATE

Case Numbe:'CE;:S;L /%/7 -A Address [ Fﬁ{@%u(_ﬁzgﬁ

Contact Person: QG‘\Q‘GVQ_V )é,e;"‘(.mw Phone Number. 410-887-3391
Plante: Please Prnt Your Name
Filing Date: q(/g%/og ) Posting Date: / DIA/Q? Closing Date: éD/;l.%zj’
t Y

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the admmistrative variance should beé
through the contact person (planner) using the case number

1 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved hist (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and 1he petitioner
s again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above It should remain there through the closing
date.

2, DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1. 000 feet 1o file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there 15 no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date

3 ORDER: Afler the closing dale, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or depuly zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requestied rehef; or (¢)
order that the matler be set in for a public hearmy  You will receive writlen notification
(typicaily within 7 to 10 days of the closing dale) as to whether the pelition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Ciass mail.

1 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoring
commissioner), notificaion will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed grving notice of the hearing date. time and location As when the sign was originally
posted, cerlification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
[his office

Lot Alue s Dot L

etitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
o
.ase Number €3- [4/? -A Address / /'Oa{'fﬁf‘cw/ G;ow‘*
‘elittoner's Name LUa ('lLef Tf Dunff#[ o Telepnone %/0‘":5\616"50%7
‘osting Date: FO/é/Oj Closing Date: (D/'ZU/O.?

Vording for Sign:  To Pernut cggmpa;ed wesftfen{fa( OCCU b alCY Femg-;@n #!e redyr LL&W( 0‘{: a
V‘UE&MLE@( ot u_Jblf_dA q.ifofrt__f "{”\e ‘pjm - LMV“J\ G‘F omfa Lher rosi deutial (0!1‘) UU[{*LI &
&_Mf_ p\f:{_o}lf\-( of ql?h(_z&[__é_(; \C@F) (n ﬁé_q_: ot Hre may/mum ﬂ,{éwec( ten ce é\e;ﬂﬁfﬂf
L_ﬂ)\f 43 aml é’o wlﬂ) reffvd!wfgn

AR OAarnrerssed 2000
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Department of Permits aQ

Development Management

Baltimore County

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

October 20, 2003

Walter 7. Dunick
1 Paterwal Court
Baltimore, Maryland 21136

RE: Case Number 04-147-A 1 Paterwal Court

Dear Mr. Dunick:

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on October 6, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency,

Very truly yours,

. Uo fckel))

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCRric

Enclosures

C. People’s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info



700 East Joppa Road

Baltimore Count)f | Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Fire Department : 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 October 7, 2003
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204 |

|
ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart |

Distribution Meeting of: Oc:tober 7, 2003

Item No.: 130 - 141, 143, 144, — 150

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIBEUTENANT JIM MFEZICK
Fire Marshal's Qffice
PHONE 887~4881
MS~-1102F

ce: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%: : Printed with Soybean ink
on Recyclod Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: November 12, 2003
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For October 13, 2003
Item No. 147

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning item.
The proposed fence cannot interfere with the lines of sight.

RWB:CEN:rb

ce: File

ZAC-10-13-2003-ITEM NO 147-11122003



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kbtroco, Director DATE: October 20, 2003
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

23
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Casex04-139@, and 04-149
Administrati ariance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A, Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: \\)\ad:A MN‘
Section Chief’ @ (ﬂ.‘\_
AFK/LL '
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. I -' Driven o Er'x cel
Robert L., Ehrlich, Jr., Governor Sl—ate _ﬂ “iri .‘1 Robert L. Flanagan, Seeretary
Michael 5. Steele, LE. Governor | j Neil /J. Pedersen, ddministrator
Administration \‘_,7 ),
M JrrnaEyT ar TIwes s e
Date: /22 74073
Ms. Rebecca Hart RE:  Baltimore County
- v
Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. / @7 J i

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Hart:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/] 4dl

%, Kenneth A, McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone numbew‘ toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Serviee for fimpaired Hearing or Speech 1.800.201,7165 Statewide Tull Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 Phone 410.545.0300  www.marylandroads.com
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